
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009576-2021 

Opportunity

ICT Infrastructure - Cloud Migration

SHEPHERDS BUSH HOUSING ASSOCIATION LIMITED

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-009576

Published: 4 May 2021, 2:31pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

SHEPHERDS BUSH HOUSING ASSOCIATION LIMITED

Mulliner House Flanders Road

London

W41NN

Contact

Adeel Rajput

Email

Procurement.Info@sbhg.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009576-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009576-2021
mailto:Procurement.Info@sbhg.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.sbhg.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sbhg/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sbhg/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Housing Association

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

https://www.sbhg.co.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sbhg/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/sbhg/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

ICT Infrastructure - Cloud Migration

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Contract is for a solution to provide cloud-based hosting, storage and backup services
for SBHG's business applications, cloud connectivity and related security services, a
business application and virtual desktop deployment/presentation solution and associated
managed services to implement and support the solution. It is expected that the solution
provided will optimally deploy public cloud services. The solution provided will be highly
resilient and should include appropriate disaster recovery and/or business continuity
services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

The Contract is for a solution to provide cloud-based hosting, storage and backup services
for SBHG's business applications, cloud connectivity and related security services, a
business application and virtual desktop deployment/presentation solution and associated
managed services to implement and support the solution. It is expected that the solution
provided will optimally deploy public cloud services. The solution provided will be highly
resilient and should include appropriate disaster recovery and/or business continuity
services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

48

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

2+1+1

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 June 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 June 2021

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

SHEPHERDS BUSH HOUSING ASSOCIATION

Mulliner House Flanders Road

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-18T22:03:52+0100
	TCPDF




